PAGE  .  1October 01,2010-REV.00
PDZ4.7B ~ PDZ36B
MAXIMUM  RATINGS  AND  ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
SURFACE MOUNT SILICON ZENER DIODES
VOLTAGE   4.7 to 36 Volts POWER 400 mWatts
FEATURES
• Planar Die construction
• 400mW Power Dissipation

Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ -55 to + 150 oC
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient RθJA 325 oC/W
1 2
Cathode Anode
APPROVE SHEET ISSUE DATE : July 08,2011
Approve Sheet Part Number:: PDZ4.7B SERIES
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052
PAGE  .  2October 01,2010-REV.00
PDZ4.7B ~ PDZ36B
Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance Max Reverse
Leakage Current Marking
CodeV Z @ I ZT ZZT @ I ZT ZZK  @ I ZK I R @ VR
Nom.V Min. V Max. V Ω mA Ω mA μA V
400 mWatts  Zener Diodes
PDZ4.7B 4.7 4.55 4.75 90 5 600 1 0.75 1.5 Z7
PDZ5.6B 5.6 5.50 5.71 50 5 400 0.5 0.50 3.0 Z9
PDZ6.2B 6.2 6.06 6.33 50 5 80 0.5 0.50 3.0 ZA
PDZ6.8B 6.8 6.65 6.93 40 5 60 0.5 0.50 3.5 ZB
PDZ7.5B 7.5 7.28 7.60 10 5 60 0.5 0.50 4.0 ZC
PDZ8.2B 8.2 8.02 8.36 10 5 60 0.5 0.50 5.0 ZD
PDZ9.1B 9.1 8.85 9.23 10 5 60 0.5 0.50 6.0 ZE
PDZ10B 10 9.77 10.21 10 5 60 0.5 0.10 7.0 ZF
PDZ11B 11 10.78 11.22 10 5 60 0.5 0.10 8.0 ZG
PDZ12B 12 11.74 12.24 10 5 80 0.5 0.10 9.0 ZH
PDZ13B 13 12.91 13.49 10 5 80 0.5 0.10 10.0 ZJ
PDZ15B 15 14.34 14.98 15 5 80 0.5 0.05 11.0 ZK
PDZ16B 16 15.85 16.51 20 5 80 0.5 0.05 12.0 ZL
PDZ18B 18 17.56 18.35 20 5 80 0.5 0.05 13.0 ZM
PDZ20B 20 19.52 20.39 20 5 100 0.5 0.05 15.0 ZN
PDZ22B 22 21.54 22.47 25 5 100 0.5 0.05 17.0 ZP
PDZ24B 24 23.72 24.78 30 5 120 0.5 0.05 19.0 ZQ
PDZ27B 27 26.19 27.53 40 5 150 0.5 0.05 21.0 ZR
PDZ30B 30 29.19 30.69 40 5 200 0.5 0.05 23.0 ZS
PDZ33B 33 32.15 33.79 40 5 250 0.5 0.05 25.0 ZT
PDZ36B 36 35.07 36.87 60 5 300 0.5 0.05 27.0 ZU
APPROVE SHEET ISSUE DATE : July 08,2011
Approve Sheet Part Number:: PDZ4.7B SERIES
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052
PAGE  .  3October 01,2010-REV.00